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GRADING AND DRAINAGE NOTES

1) FOR THE SUBDIVISION. STANDARD DRAWINGS AND LOT
GRADING CRITERIA OF THE TOWN OF EAST GWILLIMBURY
AND THE REGIONAL MUNIGIPALITY OF YORK CONSTITUTE
PART OF THE PROJECT DRAWINGS

2) LINE, OF 0.15m BELOW THE FINISHED GRADE AT THE
BUILDING ELEVATION OF THE SIDE YARD SWALE SHALL BE A
MINIMUM AND REAR LOT LINES SHALL BE 2.0%. THE PROPOSED
MINIMUM GRADIENT OF GRASS SWALES ALONG THE SIDE

3) TAKE UP REAR YARD GRADE DIFFERENCE USING SLOPES
BETWEEN 2% AND 5% FOR A MAXIMUM OF 75% OF THE REAR
YARD LENGTH AND SLOPES OF 3:1 TO THE REAR LINE. USE
RETAINING WALLS IF GRADE DIFFERENCE IS MORE THAN 0.60m.
CONSTRUCT RETAINING WALLS WITHIN THE REAR LOT LINE.

4} ROOF LEADERS SHALL NOT BE CONNECTED TO THE
STORM SEWER BUT SHALL DISCHARGE TQ THE GROUND
ONTO A SPLASH PAD AND SHALL DRAIN TO FRONT OF
HOUSE. ROOF DOWN SPOUTS ARE NOT PERMITTED AT
THE REAR OF THE HOUSE. EAVES AND DOWN SPOUTS TO
BE SIZED ACCORDINGLY.

5) FOOTING CONSTRUCTED NEXT TO A CATCH BASIN
LEAD PIPE OR OTHER MUNICIPAL SERVICE SHALL BE
INSTALLED BELOW LEAD PIPE EXCAVATION. FOOTING
MUST BE CONSTRUCTED ON UNDISTURBED SOIL. SOIL
CONSULTANTS VERIFICATION REQUIRED.

6) EDGE OF DRIVEWAYS ARE TO BE A MINIMUM OF 1.0m

Sewage System

Zoning

7) IF THE DISTANCE BETWEEN THE MAIN WALLS OF ADJACENT
UNITS IS LESS THAN 1.8m. A SIDE YARD DRAINAGE SWALE SHALL
BE CONSTRUCTED AND BE SURFACED WITH MINIMUM 130mm OF
LIMESTONE SCREENING OVERLAID BY A PATIC SLAB WALKWAY.

8) BRICK LINE SHALL BE 0.15m ABOVE THE SOD ELEVATION.

9) ALL FENCES REQUIRED ABUTTING PUBLIC LANDS AND/OR
EXISTING PROPERTIES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH
MATERIAL {INCLUDING FOUNDATIONS}) COMPLETELY ON
PRIVATE LANDS AND TOTALLY CLEAR OF 0.30 RESERVES.

10) SOIL CONSULTANT'S VERIFIGATION IS REQUIRED FOR
FOOTINGS CONSTRUCTED ON ENGINEERED FILL LOTS. IN CASE
OF BASE CLAIMS, BUILDER NOT TO EXCAVATE BELOW DESIGN
USF ELEVATION UNTIL SOIL CONSULTANT HAS VERIFIED CLAIM.

11) IN LOTS WITH REAR-LOT CATGH BASINS, THE MINIMUM
SIDE YARD WIDTH SHALL BE 1.2m ALONG CATCH BASIN LEAD

12) BUILDER TO STAKE OUT CURB DEPRESSION ON ALL LOTS.

13) THE BUILDER MUST VERIFY THE EXISTING SANITARY AND
STORM LATERAL SEWER INVERTS AND TO INFORM THE ENGINEER
IF THE MINIMUM 2% SLOPE CANNOT BE MAINTAINED PRIOR TO
PLACING OF CONCRETE FOOTINGS.

1) THE PROPOSED GRADING AND APPURTENANT DRAINAGE WORKS
GOMPLY WITH SOUND ENGINEERING PRINGIPLES

2) THE PROPOSED GRADING IS IN CONFORMITY WITH THE GRADING
PLAN APPROVED FOR THIS SUBDIVISION AND WILL NOT
ADVERSELY AFFECT ADJACENT LANDS

3) THE PROPOSED BUILDING IS COMPATIBLE WITH THE PROPOSED
GRADING

4) THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR RELOGATION OF ALL UTILITIES
ON THE SITE

5) WATER SERVICE TO BE LOCATED IN THE GRASSED PORTION OF
THE YARD ’ 4
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REV. AS PER ENGINEERS COMMENTS
& ISSUED FOR PERMIT.

FROM EDGE TO STREET CATCH BASIN AND STREET o ISSUED TO ENGINEER FOR GRADING
FURNITURE. THE BUILDER IS TO CERTIFY THE LOCATION AND = m m m 45 MINUTE RATED WALL 1 |AUG. 81, 2020 | ooy
INFORM THE ENGINEER IF THIS DIMENSION CANNOT BE WITH SIDE YARD < 1.2m .
MAINTAINED PRIOR TO EXCAVATION OF THE FOOTINGS. REVISIONS:
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a designer
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DESIGN GROUP INC.
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REGISIRATION INIORMAIION
Required unless design Is exempt under Division C, Subsection

3.2.4 of the building code
jardin design group inc. 27763
BCIN

FIRM NAME

BCIN

64 JARDIN DR. SUITE 3A
VAUGHAN ONT. L4K 3P3
TEL: 905 660-3377 FAX: 905 660-3713
EMAIL: info@jardindesign.ca

REG. PLAN

PLAN OF SUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOT 15, CONCESSION 2,

(GEQGRAPHIC TOWNSHIP OF EAST GWILLIMBURY)
THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF YORK
TOWN OF EAST GWILLIMBURY, PLAN 65M-
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